From: <u>Cruse & Associates</u>
To: <u>Rachael Stevie (CD)</u>

Cc: <u>skgrindle@gmail.com</u>; <u>gibb.brett@gmail.com</u>; <u>Addie Graaff</u>

Subject: Re: BL-20-00015 Graaff - Notice to Record

Date: Monday, August 3, 2020 10:51:22 AM

Attachments: 202008030030.tif

Rachael - Attached is the recorded survey and all taxes are paid. Please contact us back if you need any additional information for final approval.

Thanks,
Chris Cruse P.L.S.
Cruse and Associates
217 East 4th Ave.
P.O. Box 959
Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) 962-8242 Office
cruseandassoc@kvalley.com
-----Original Message----From: Rachael Stevie (CD)

Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 2:04 PM

To: Cruse & Associates Cc: skgrindle@gmail.com

Subject: BL-20-00015 Graaff - Notice to Record

Good afternoon!

Public Works did not have any additional comments on the preliminary copy of the final survey. You may record any time.

Thanks!

Planner I Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 509-962-7637 rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us

Please Note: In an effort to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and the Governor's "Safe Start" reopening plan, Kittitas County Community Development Services is currently in Phase 3 and is open to the public in a limited capacity. At this time many of us are on a rotating schedule working from home and in the office; during this time I will do my best to respond to you as promptly as possible.

----Original Message-----

From: Candie Leader < candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 2:02 PM

To: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> Subject: RE: BL-20-00015 Graaff - Preliminary survey for review

Rachael,

After the requested review, Public Works does not have any additional comments on this project.

Thank you!

Candie Leader Administrative Supervisor Kittitas County Department of Public Works 411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 Ellensburg, WA 98926 509-962-7699

----Original Message----

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Monday, July 27, 2020 4:44 PM

To: Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Subject: BL-20-00015 Graaff - Preliminary survey for review

Hi Candie,

Please see attached preliminary copy of final survey for review.

Thank you!

From: Cruse & Associates [cruseandassoc@kvalley.com]

Sent: Monday, July 27, 2020 4:05 PM

To: Rachael Stevie (CD); agraaff@yahoo.com; gibb.brett@gmail.com

Cc: skgrindle@gmail.com; Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: Re: BL-20-00015 Graaff - Conditional Preliminary Approval

Rachael - Attached is a preliminary copy of the final survey for the Graaff/Gibb BLA. Please review and contact us back if you need any additional information or notice to proceed and we will record the survey.

Thanks, Chris Cruse P.L.S. Cruse and Associates 217 East 4th Ave. P.O. Box 959 Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509) 962-8242 Office cruseandassoc@kvalley.com

From: Rachael Stevie (CD)<mailto:rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Thursday, June 04, 2020 8:02 AM

To: agraaff@yahoo.com<<u>mailto:agraaff@yahoo.com</u>>;

gibb.brett@gmail.com<mailto:gibb.brett@gmail.com>

Cc: skgrindle@gmail.com<<u>mailto:skgrindle@gmail.com</u>>; Cruse &

Associates<mailto:cruseandassoc@kvalley.com>; Lindsey

Ozbolt<mailto:lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Subject: BL-20-00015 Graaff - Conditional Preliminary Approval

Good morning,

Please see attached correspondence regarding your Boundary Line Adjustment application. Please note, I will not be mailing a hard copy as I am working

from home and do not currently have access to a printer.

Please contact me directly with any questions.

Best regards,

[cid:267F371D4AA94746B57DA5F656DF6E9C@ChrisPC]
Planner I
Kittitas County
Community Development Services
411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926
509-962-7637
rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us<mailto:rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Please Note: In an effort to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and the Govenor's Stay Home, Stay Healthy Order, Kittitas County Community Development Services is closed to the public until further notice. At this time I am working remotely and will do my best to respond to you as promptly as possible.

The information transmitted by this email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. This email may contain confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, be aware that any use, review, retransmission, distribution, or reproduction is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender immediately and delete the material from all devices. message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14